The Supreme Court of the State of Louisiana

IN RE:	WILL	ARD J.	. BROV	VN,	SR.
--------	------	--------	--------	-----	-----

No. 2023-OB-00880

IN RE: Office of Disciplinary Counsel - Applicant Other; Willard James Brown, Sr. - Applicant Other; Petition for Permanent Retirement from the Practice of Law;

September 06, 2023

Petition for permanent retirement from the practice of law granted. See order.

JBM

JLW

JDH

SJC

JTG

WJC

PDG

Supreme Court of Louisiana September 06, 2023

Chief Deputy Clerk of Court

For the Court

SUPREME COURT OF LOUISIANA

NO. 2023-OB-0880

IN RE: WILLARD J. BROWN, SR.

ORDER
Considering the Petition for Permanent Retirement from the Practice of Law
filed by petitioner, Willard J. Brown, Sr., and the recommendation of the Office of
Disciplinary Counsel that the petition be granted,
IT IS ORDERED that the petition of Willard J. Brown, Sr., Louisiana Bar
Roll number 23405, for permanent retirement from the practice of law be and is
hereby granted, pursuant to Supreme Court Rule XIX, § 20.2. This order shall be
effective immediately.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Office of Disciplinary Counsel may
seek the appointment of a trustee(s) to protect the interests of respondent's clients
pursuant to the provisions of Supreme Court Rule XIX, § 27, if appropriate.
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA, this day of 2023.
FOR THE COURT:
JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT OF LOUISIANA